Modification/Change Order No. 4

Bid Number: 20-063 Fort Bend County, Texas

EWP - Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase VI

Fort Bend County, Texas

February 3, 2021

CHANGE ORDER/MODIFICATION NO. 4					Effective Date:	Pag	ge 1 of 2	
Contract: # 20-063 Dated: 12/16/2019			Project: EWP – Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase VI					
Issued By (Contracting Local Organization): Fort Bend County			Issued To (Contractor): TLC Construction Contract Services					
TYPE	E OF M	MODIFICAT	ION (check app	ropriate box below)			
X CHANGE ORDER: Issued pu	rsuant	to Article 14.4	4 the ch	nanges set	forth below are made by th	is modifi	cation.	
Contract Price		\$11,641,53	39.28	28				
Net Increase in Contract Price: \$ 9,249.00				PERFORMANCE TIME: none				
REVISED Contract Price:		\$11,650,78	38.28					
ATTACHMENTS (If none, so s	tate.):							
This modification is hereby mad of the original contract (as revise						ns and co	onditions	
CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OF CLAIMS In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Contractors proposal, dated 2-2-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances concerning the added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the work, overhead and profit.								
Recommended By:(print or type name/title of signer) Thomas P. Beach, PE M&E Consultants Thomas P. Beach								
Important Note: Contractor IS required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office.								
CONTRACTOR (print or type name/title of signer) TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc. Chris Gywn C.0.0.			A	Sponsors/Contracting Local Organization Adam Wright, FBCDD Signature Way Wug Date: 2/4/2/				
DATE 2-3-2		1	GNATUR	RE (County Judge)		DATE 2/23/2021		



request for Change Order							
Project#	50801	Date Issued:	02/01/21				
Project: Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Ph 6		RCO#:	5				
		FO/WO Ref:	0				
Fort Ben	d County Drainage District	Return By:	and the Application of the Company o				
1124 Blu	me Road	Date Expires:					
Rosenbu	rg, TX 77471	Our Job#:	50801				
	(281) 342-2863 Fax: (000) 000-0000	Submitted By:	John Boatman				

Change Order Description:

RCO #00	5 - Slope Repair at Site 316				
Line#	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Cost	Net Price
001	Site 316 Slope Repair (115'x45') - Remove existing dirt, stockpile on bank until moisture content is optimum, and reinstall/compact.	1	LS	\$9,249.00	\$9,249.00

Contact: Adam Wright

Total Request	The state of the s
Acceptance - The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authospecified. Payment will be made as described above.	orized to do the work as
Date of Acceptance Authorized Signature	to water about the first of the second se



Modification/Change Order No. 4
Fort Bend County, Texas
EWP - Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 6
Fort Bend County, Texas
February 3, 2021

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER

Pursuant to General Condition, Article 14.4, the contract shall be modified as following;

Sites 317, The Contractor shall furnish all labor and equipment to excavate the slope slide located approximately 150 foot upstream of Site 317 on the southside of willow fork of Buffalo Bayou. The Contractor shall furnish all labor and equipment to backfill the slope side with Class C compaction as stated in CS 23, with a minimum of 4 passes with compaction equipment, the moisture content shall be adjusted to near optimum. Slopes shall be fattened to a minimum of 1.5:1 before backfilling is placed.

Compensation shall be in accordance with the applicable added items below. Contractor Quality Control shall be accomplished in accordance with Construction Specification 94 for the added work.

Add						
Item					Unit	
No.	Work or Material	Spec.	Quantity	Units	Price	Amount
29	Slope Slide Repair	21	1	LS	\$9,249.00	\$9,249.00

Contract price increase - \$ 9,249.00 Contract Performance time: - no change

Changes to the bid schedule:

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Contractors proposal, dated 2-2-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances concerning the added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the work, overhead and profit.

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	CEI	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING					
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count of business.		ificate Number: 1-713460					
	TLC Construction Contract Services	Contract Services						
	Houston, TX United States			Filed:				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	e contract for which the form is	02/0	3/2021				
	being filed. Fort Bent County		Date	Acknowledged:				
	Tott Bent County			3/2021				
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entit description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided		y the c	ontract, and prov	ride a			
	Bid # - 20-063							
	CO #04 Cane Island Branch of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank S	Stabilization Phase V						
_		<u> </u>		Nature of	interest			
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busin	ness)	(check ap	plicable)			
				Controlling	Intermediary			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION							
	My name is	, and my date o	f birth is	3				
	My address is							
	(street)		state)	(zip code)	(country)			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	t.						
	Executed inCounty	y, State of, on the)(, 20			
				(month)	(year)			
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)							